Highlights from the March 13, 2020 Special Council Meeting

View complete agenda package

In accordance to section 194(1) of the MGA, Mayor Tammy Burke called a Special Council Meeting on March 13, 2020 at 9 am for the purpose of discussing the COVID-19 crisis.

The risk of contracting COVID-19 (coronavirus) in Alberta remains low. Alberta Health Services is the lead agency managing the province's response to the global pandemic.

The Town of Rocky Mountain House is acting on provincial recommendations by:

- Sharing Canadian public health agency links to ensure residents have access to the most up-todate information from provincial and federal health authorities;
- Increasing hand sanitizer and disinfecting procedures in all public facilities;
- Implementing no-contact guidelines for staff;
- Developing a business-continuity plan to maintain town services;
- Restricting events with more than 250 expected attendees in our facilities; and
- Providing refunds or credits to organizations with existing Town facility bookings, whose events have been cancelled due to COVID-19.

For more information, please consult <u>Alberta Health Services</u> or the <u>Public Health Agency of Canada</u>.

The Town of Rocky Mountain House will continue to follow Alberta Health guidelines and/or provincial directives as they evolve.

Related media and documents:

Town of Rocky Mountain House public statement re: COVID-19

If you have any questions on this or any other item, please contact:



Laura Button Communications Coordinator Town of Rocky Mountain House Ibutton@rockymtnhouse.com Main office: 403-845-2866 Direct line: 403-846-4257